39¢/c

OF \$40.00 11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Jar-Haur Wang | 07/24/2006 |
| Ben Lai | 07/24/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Via Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8Fl., No. 535, Jungjeng Rd. | |
| City: | Shindian City, Taipei | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 231 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11457368 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-537-1700

Email: hardman@maiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Hardman
Address Line 1: 15 W. South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3304.2.318

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_3304-2-318#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018306 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

| Whereas, I/we, the be | elow named inventor(s), hereafte | r referred to as applicant(s), have |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| invented certain new and use | eful improvements inBUS | DEVICE |
| for which on any light | ion formal Live 1 Co. | C1 1 T-1- 47 2006 |
| | | as filed on July 13, 2006, |
| Appheation Number_ | 11/457,368 | |
| ☐ for which an applicati | on for a United States patent wa | s executed on, and |
| Whereas, VIA TECH | NOLOGIES, INC. of TAIWAN | R.O.C. herein referred to as |
| | | Rd., Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan |
| 231, R.O.C. is desirous of acc | quiring the entire right, title and | interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, for go | ood and valuable consideration, t | he receipt of whereof is |
| acknowledged, I/we, the appl | icant(s), by these presents do sel | l, assign and transfer unto said |
| assignee the full and exclusive | e right to the said invention in th | e United States and the entire right |
| title and interest in and to any | and all Patents which may be g | ranted therefore in the United |
| States, I/we hereby authorize | and request the Commissioner o | f Patent and Trademarks to issue |
| said United States patent to sa | id assignee of the entire right, ti | tle, and interest in and to the same, |
| for his sole use and benefit, ar | nd for the use and benefit of his | legal representatives, to the full end |
| of the term for which said Pat | ent may be granted, as fully and | entirely as the same would have |
| been held by me had this assig | gnment and sale not been made. | |
| | | |
| To how Wang - | | |
| Jar - Mant | July 24, 2006 Date | Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| Jar-Haur Wang | Date | Place |
| | | |
| | | |
| Den Lai | <u>July 24, 2006</u> | Toingi Taiwan D.O.C |
| Ben Lai | Date | <u>Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Place |
| | | 1 1400 |
| | | |

all at 8Fl., No. 535, Jungjeng Rd., Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C.

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 018306 FRAME: 0186